
Operator Month July 20 23
Address Registration No.

TX 75710
State Zip Code

Co
de

Storage 
Beginning of 

Month Receipts

INPUT                          
Runs to Stills 

and/or Blends
Products 

Manufactured
Fuel             
Used Deliveries

Storage End 
of Month

Propane 1 1837 0 0 59977 0 58863 2951
Butane 2 214523 62500 37693 79526 0 33069 285787
Butane - Propane 3 3982 5950 6639 0 0 0 3293
Motor Gasoline 4 102983 0 0 1107978 0 1061841 149120
Kerosene 5
Home Heating Oil 6
Diesel Fuel 7 49743 0 0 928963 0 888102 90604
Other Middle Distillates 8
Aviation Gasoline 9 6584 0 0 49370 0 45254 10700
Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel 10 13051 0 0 154836 0 142762 25125
Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel 11
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 13
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use 14
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Use 15
Bunker C 16
Navy Special 17
Other Residual Fuels 18 61839 0 0 52831 0 57388 57282
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19
Lubricants 20
Special Naphthas 21
Solvent Products 22
Miscellaneous 23 347420 113474 128364 49216 0 43771 337975
Crude Oil 24 361061 2180793 2293993 0 0 0 247861
TOTALS: (Barrels) 1163023 2362717 2466689 2482697 0 2331050 1210698

Signature

Date 9/26/2023 Title
Telephone No. (903)

Area Code

Email

Form R-1
Page 1

Corrected Report

Delek Refining, LTD - Tyler Refinery
Refinery Name

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL

AND GAS DIVISION - Engineering Unit

P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711
Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for
Refineries (Report in Barrels)

City
Tyler

(Rev. 12/20)

Street or P.O. Box No.

Name of Material

(Instructions on Reverse Side)

Delek Refining, LTD
P.O. Box 840 R-1 06-0111

I declare under penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Natural 
Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this report, that this report 
was prepared by me under my supervision and direction, and that data and 
facs stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my 
knowledge.

Certificate:

Number

Jeffrey Kucera
Blender

579-3426

Jeffrey.Kucera@delekus.com



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL

AND GAS DIVISION - Engineering Unit

P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711 Corrected Report
Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

Operator Month 20 23

RRC Number Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Total
T-1 06-0493 24 890,039 890039
T-1 08-2570 0

0
3 5950 4 0 30 0 5950

24 1,290,754 1290754
0
0

2 62500 62500
T-1 06-0493 23 113474 113474

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

62500 5950 113474 2180793 0 2362717Totals

(Rev. 12/20)

Receipt totals must equal 
those shown on page 1.

July
Registration No. R-1 06-0111

Delek Refining, LTD

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for
Refineries (Report in Barrels)

Form R-1
Page 2

Lion Oil
Plains Trucks
Plains Pipeline
Delek Pipeline, Inc.

Actual Receipts

Received From

Delek Renewables
Texas Eastman

Sunoco

Martin Transport
Targa
Lion Oil



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL

AND GAS DIVISION - Engineering Unit

P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711 Corrected Report
Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

Operator Month 20 23

RRC Number Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Code Barrels Total
WHSL/Retail 1 21148 21148
WHSL/Retail 1 37715 2 33069 3 0 4 1061841 5 0 1132625
WHSL/Retail 7 888102 9 45254 10 142762 18 57388 23 43771 1177277

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

946965 78323 142762 1119229 43771 2331050Totals

Delivered To

Actual Deliveries

Texas Eastman
Tank Trucks
Tank Trucks

Delek Refining, LTD July
Registration No. R-1 06-0111

Delivery totals must 
equal those shown on 
page 1.

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Form R-1
Refineries (Report in Barrels) Page 3

(Rev. 12/20)



RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL

AND GAS DIVISION - Engineering Unit

P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711 Corrected Report
Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

Operator Month 20 23
shown on 

Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrels Capacity Code Barrels
1 2951
2 285787
3 3293
4 149120
5 0
7 90604
9 10700

10 25125
18 57282
23 337975
24 247861

X 1210698

Capacity

2691700

Quantities shown on this page must equal 
amount shown on page 1.

Detail statement of stocks at end of period 
(group each kind of stock together and total).

93000
776000
472000

369000
75000

297000
27000
75000

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Form R-1
Refineries (Report in Barrels) Page 4

(Rev. 12/20)

Delek Refining, LTD July
Registration No. R-1 06-0111

4500
500000

3200


